Atty Docket No.:

294047US2



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

| FORM PTO-1595 06-04 | | | | U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC Patent and Trademark Office |
|---|--|---|---|---|
| To the Director of the United States Patent | ани глация 1032829 | 74 | | ocuments or copy thereof. |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies): | | 2. Name a | and address of receiving | party(ies): |
| Christophe GOURRAUD | | Name: | SWISSCOM MOBILE | E AG |
| | | Address: | Schwarztorstrasse 61 | 0 |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies | attached? Yes No | | 3050 Bern Switzerland | . PT |
| 3. Nature of Conveyance: | | | | 012 012 |
| ■ Assignment | er | | | 949 |
| _ | ge of Name | | | 22 |
| ☐ Other | ~ | | | · <u>-</u> |
| Execution Date: July 5, 2006 | | Additiona | l name(s) and address(e | s) attached? 🗌 Yes 🔳 No |
| 4. Application number(s) or patent number | (s): | | | |
| This document is being filed together | with a new application | | | |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) | | B. Patent No.(s) | | |
| | | | | |
| | Additional numbers attache | d? □ Ye | es No | |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom corrections document should be mailed: | respondence | 6. Total applications and patents involved: 1 | | |
| concerning document should be maned. | | | | |
| Customer Number | | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 | | |
| 22850 | | | Enclosed | 1. 1 |
| Tel. (703) 413-3000 | | | Authorized to be charg | - |
| Fax. (703) 413-2220 | | | it account number: 15-0 dicate copy of this page if pay | |
| | DO NOT USE TH | IS SPACE | E | |
| 9. Statement and signature | | | | |
| To the best of my knowledge and belief, to | he foregoing information | is true and | correct and any attach | ed copy is a true |
| copy of the original document. | Ch | m_{2} . | | |
| Marvin J. Spivak | /OUIM/I Cullend | | und | 7-24-06 |
| Name of Person Signing | Signature C. Levin McClallead | | 2.5 5 | Date |
| Registration Number: 24,913 | The production of the second 24 | | | |
| Total 1 | number of pages including | this cover | sheet: 3 | |
| | Do not detach thi | s portion | | |
| Mail documents to be recorded with require | ed cover sheet information | to: | | |
| | of the United States Pate Iail Stop Assignment Rec Alexandria, Virgi | ordation : | Services | |

07/26/2006 FF

04 FC:8021

40.00 OP

PATENT REEL: 018124 FRAME: 0463

| Attorney Docket No.: | |
|----------------------|--|
| Sole/Joint Invention | |

Assignment of Patent Application

WHEREAS I/We, the below named inventor(s), [hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR(S)], have made an invention entitled:

METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR SUBSCRIBING A USER TO A SERVICE

hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$ 1.00) to me/us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we, the said ASSIGNOR(S), have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reexamination certificates, reissues and extensions thereof; and I/we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, to issue all Letters Patent for said invention to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, I/WE HEREBY covenant that I/we have the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I/we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND, I/WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that I/we will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue application, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention at the expense of the ASSIGNEE.

Page 1 of 2

P148298

PATENT REEL: 018124 FRAME: 0464 IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/we have hereunto set my/our hand(s) and seal(s) the day and year set opposite my/our signature(s).

| Full Name of First Assignor GOURRAUD, Ghrietieph | Assignor's Signature | Date CAS OF CORE | |
|---|----------------------|-------------------------------|--|
| Address Christophe Planche-Supérieure 35 1700 Fribourg Switzerland | | Country of Citizenship France | |
| Full Name of Second Assignor | Assignor's Signature | Date | |
| Address | | Country of Citizenship | |
| Full Name of Third Assignor | Assignor's Signature | Date | |
| Address | I | Country of Citizenship | |
| Full Name of Fourth Assignor | Assignor's Signature | Date | |
| Address | <u> </u> | Country of Citizenship | |
| Full Name of Fifth Assignor | Assignor's Signature | Date | |
| Address | | Country of Citizenship | |
| Full Name of Sixth Assignor | Assignor's Signature | Date | |
| Address | | Country of Citizenship | |

Page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 07/24/2006

P148298

PATENT